×.			Roches	ster Hills		000 Rochester Hi ochester Hills, MI (248) 656-460	48309
		N	Ма	ster	v	Home Page: vww.rochesterhills	
		-	File Num	ber: 2020-0151			
Fil	e ID:	2020-0151	Туре	Purchase	Status:	To Council	
Vers	sion:	1	Reference	2020-0151	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meetir	ng
					File Created Date :	04/16/2020	
File Na	ame:	Request for Approval of Cost Participation Agreement Final Acti Environmental Assessment Engineering Study for widening of Adams from Hamlin to Walton			Final Action:		
Title la	abel:	between the Board Environmental Ass	of Road Commissione essment Study for the v	s (BOARD) and the videning of Adams F	ation Agreement approva City of Rochester Hills for Road from Hamlin Road to ssion for Oakland County	the	
No	otes:						_
Spons	sors:				Enactment Date:		
Attachments:		05042020 Agenda Summary.pdf, RCOC BUILD Grant Enactment Numl Info.pdf, RCOC Options and Evaluation Summary.pdf					
Con	tact:				Hearing Date:		
	after:				Effective Date:		
Related F	nes:						
History of L	egis	ative File					
Ver- Acting B sion:	Body:	D	ate: Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Re Date:	esult:

Text of Legislative File 2020-0151

Title

Request for Purchase Authorization - DPS/ENG: Cost Participation Agreement approval between the Board of Road Commissioners (BOARD) and the City of Rochester Hills for the Environmental Assessment Study for the widening of Adams Road from Hamlin Road to Walton Boulevard in the amount of \$250,000.00; Road Commission for Oakland County, MI

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby approves the cost Participation Agreement between the Board of Road Commissioners (BOARD) and the City of Rochester Hills for the Environmental Assessment Study for the widening of Adams Road from Hamlin Road to Walton Boulevard in the amount of \$250,000.00 and further authorizes the Mayor to execute the Agreement on behalf of the City.